# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
12/04/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polymer Corporation		12/03/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polymer Corporation
Street Address:	180 Pleasant Street
City:	Rockland
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02370
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77609017	PROTOPARTS
Registration Number:	3266949	GUN VALLEY MOLDERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Benson

Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney for Applicant
Signature:	/Jeremy Blackowicz/

900122424 REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0109

1.060971 00:00:00

Date:	12/11/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Polymer Corporation DE - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0110

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

WITH AND INTO "POLYMER CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"POLYMER CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

"POLYMER CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 10:31

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4629037 8100M

081164285

**RECORDED: 12/11/2008** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7002650

DATE: 12-04-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003901 FRAME: 0111